502732859 03/21/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2779465

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID C ORLOWSKI	11/22/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INPRO/SEAL LLC		
Street Address:	ddress: 4221 81ST AVENUE		
City:	ROCK ISLAND		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	61201		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13917877
PCT Number:	US2013045824
Application Number:	12763771
Application Number:	13855355
Application Number:	61667005
PCT Number:	US2010030447
PCT Number:	US2012034139
PCT Number:	US2012068824
Application Number:	13920376
PCT Number:	US2013046301
Application Number:	11881881
Application Number:	13364300
Application Number:	13771065

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (563)823-4637

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 563-441-0207

Email: joan@hamiltoniplaw.com
Correspondent Name: HAMILTON IP LAW, PC
Address Line 1: 201 WEST 2ND STREET

PATENT

502732859 REEL: 032496 FRAME: 0105

Address Line 2: SUITE 400
Address Line 4: DAVENPORT, IOWA 52801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: INPRO-DCO-COMBINED

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOAN BEHM

SIGNATURE: /joanbehm/

03/21/2014

Total Attachments: 4

DATE SIGNED:

source=Inpro-DCO-Combined-Assignment-executed#page1.tif source=Inpro-DCO-Combined-Assignment-executed#page2.tif source=Inpro-DCO-Combined-Assignment-executed#page3.tif source=Inpro-DCO-Combined-Assignment-executed#page4.tif

INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, David C. Orlowski, a citizen of the United States of America, of 307 Santander Court, City of Punta Gorda, County of Charlotte, State of Florida 33950, has inventions for which the undersigned has made applications for U.S. and Foreign Patents, as listed in the attached **Exhibit A** (which inventions and applications disclosing same are collectively referred to herein as "Inventions"), which is incorporated by reference herein.

NOW, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, pursuant to agreement between the undersigned and Inpro/Seal LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal office at 4221 81st Avenue, Rock Island, Illinois 61201, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee", and for other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which are acknowledged hereby, the undersigned has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, all the right, title and interest which the undersigned has or may have in and to the Inventions, including the right to file foreign utility, model or design patent applications for said Inventions in the name of the Assignee, and any right of priority, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of foreign countries that may be granted for said Inventions, and any reissue or extension thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors or assignees, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

And the undersigned does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, to the Assignee.

And for the above-named considerations, the undersigned hereby covenants and agrees that he will, at the request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute any and all foreign, divisional, substitute, continuation-in-part, and continuation applications for said Inventions or relating to said Inventions, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, and Design that may be granted upon said application, or for the improvements described therein, that the Assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient; and do all other and further acts that may be or become necessary to obtain said Letters Patent, and Design and any reissue or extension of the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set his hands and seals on the date indicated below.

David C. Orlowski, Inventor

EXHIBIT "A"

PATENT APPLICATIONS ASSIGNED TO INPRO/SEAL LLC.

	73 1 33 2 33						
Inpro-P0102-CI	Shaft Seal Assembly	13/917,877	06/14/2013	N/A	N/A	David C. Orlowski	David C. Olowski Neil F. Hoehle Robert A. Tejano Morgan Pullias
Inpro-P0102- CI-PCT	Shaft Seal Assembly	PCT/US13/45 824	06/14/2013	N/A	N/A	David C. Orlowski	David C. Olowski Neil F. Hoehle Robert A. Tejano Morgan Pullias
Inpro-P0102-CI TA	Shaft Seal Assembly	102121231	06/14/2013	N/A	N/A	David C. Orlowski	David C. Olowski Neil F. Hoehle Robert A. Tejano Morgan Pullias
TIODA 0102		and resulting the control of		Constitution (Constitution)	record (F		
USPA-0102	Pressure Balanced Shaft Seal Assembly	12/763,771	4/20/2010	N/A	N/A	David C.Orlowski	David C.Orlowski Neil F. Hoehle
A CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF TH			2.11.20.20.20.20			Constitution of Constitution (Constitution)	
USPA-0100 BR	Improved Shaft Seal Assembly	PI06127169	01/09/2008	N/A	N/A	David C.Orlowski	David C.Orlowski
<u> </u>	and the contract of the	e a desta de la composición de la comp			. 100°	on a sure and a second	(ff./s)
USPA-0100 CIP HK	Pressure Balanced Shaft Seal Assembly	11102178.7	03/04/2011	N/A	N/A	David C.Orlowski	David C.Orlowski Neil F. Hoehle
USPA-0100 CIP JP	Pressure Balanced Shaft Seal Assembly	20100047349	03/04/2010	N/A	N/A	David C.Orlowski	David C.Orlowski Neil F. Hoehle
	and the property and		e region de la company	41 %		and the second second	
Inpro-P0130- CIC	Motor Grounding Seal	13/855,355	04/02/2013	N/A	N/A	David C. Orlowski	David C.Orlowski Neil F. Hoehle Thomas D. Coe
Inpro-P0131-P2	Current	61/667.005	7/2/2014		**	7	
-npi0 1 0131-12	Diverter Ring	61/667,005	7/2/2012	N/A	N/A	David C. Orlowski	David C.Orlowski Robert A. Tejano Jay Burnett

	The second secon		and the second s				
. n							
USPA-0131 PCT	Current Diverter Ring	PCT/US10/30 447	4/9/2010	N/A	N/A	David C. Orlowski	David Orlowski, Neil Hoehle, Robert Tejano, Shawn Horton
USPA-0131 CH	Diverter Ring	20108002048 7.X	04/09/2009	N/A	N/A	David C. Orlowski	David Orlowski, Neil Hoehle, Robert Tejano, Shawn Horton
USPA-0131 HK	Current Diverter Ring	12110333.1	10/18/2012	N/A	N/A	David C. Orlowski	David Orlowski, Neil Hoehle, Robert Tejano, Shawn Horton
Inpro-P0131-I-	C .		and the second second	100 000 000			4.5
PCT	Current Diverter Ring	PCT/US12/34 139	04/18/2012	N/A	N/A	David C. Orlowski	David C.Orlowski Neil F. Hoehle Robert A. Tejano Shawn Horton
Inpro-P0135		and the second second second	er i sandrug er		0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	The Committee of the Committee of	er Arguniani en e
TA	Current Diverter Ring (CDR)	101146458	12/10/2012	N/A	N/A	Dwight Vicars	Dwight Vicars Robert A. Tejano David C.Orlowski
Inpro-P0135- PCT	Current Diverter Ring (CDR)	PCT/US12/68 824	12/10/2012	N/A	N/A	Dwight Vicars	Dwight Vicars Robert A. Tejano
							David C.Orlowski
Inpro-P0135-I	Current Diverter Ring	13/920,376	06/18/2013	N/A	N/A	Neil F. Hoehle	Neil F. Hoehle Dwight A. Vicars Robert A. Tejano David C.Orlowski
Inpro-P0135-I TA	Current Diverter Ring	102121595	06/18/2013	N/A	N/A	Neil F. Hoehle	Neil F. Hoehle Dwight A. Vicars Robert A. Tejano David C.Orlowski
Inpro-P0135-I- PCT	Current Diverter Ring	PCT/US13/46 301	06/18/2013	N/A	N/A	Neil F. Hoehle	Neil F. Hochle Dwight Vicars Robert A. Tejano David C.Orlowski
USPA-0231	Doories	11/00/ 00	or other control	4 (9/10/2014)	CONTRACTOR TO	anan at the police of the	Section of the section of
OSI A-0251	Bearing Monitoring Method	11/881,881	12/15/2008	N/A	N/A	David C. Orlowski	David C.Orlowski Neil F. Hoehle
Inpro-P0232-C	Di						
прто-гоzэz-С	Bearing Monitoring Method	13/364,300	02/1/2012	N/A	N/A	David C. Orlowski	David C.Orlowski Neil F. Hochle
T - 20000	Page 10 and a second						
Inpro-P0232-C2	Bearing Monitoring Method	13/771,1065	02/19/2013	N/A	N/A	David C. Orlowski	David C.Orlowski Neil F. Hoehle

				ili Avik Sel Ajirka a arabi.			
USDA-0805 CA	Adapter Plate	135775	06/03/2010	135775	01/13/2011	David C. Orlowski	David C. Orlowski Robert A. Tejano
USDA-0805 EU	Adapter Plate	1713041	06/07/2010	17130410001	05/28/2010	David C. Orlowski	David C. Orlowski Robert A. Tejano
USDA-0805 JP	Adapter Plate	13930/2010	06/07/2010	140135	10/15/2010	David C. Orlowski	David C. Orlowski Robert A. Tejano
		Strategic State Company of the Compa	Company Section				
P3071-BR	Bearing Isolator with Air Purge	PI9806023-6	7/10/1998	PI98060236	4/12/2005	David C. Orlowski	David C. Orlowski Neil F. Hoehle
P3071-TA	Bearing Isolator with Air Purge	87114295	8/28/1998	NI-117216	11/7/2000	David C. Orlowski	David C. Orlowski Neil F. Hoehle
	Marie Paris Afric	aggradus alle en en en en	100 m	## (CO)	7021-004-00-00-00-0	BOOLING WITH WARRING WITH A MADE WAS A PROPERTY.	
P3080 BR	Improved Shaft Seal Assembly	PI9906898-2	08/24/1999	PI99068982	12/5/2006	David C. Orlowski	David C. Orlowski
P3080 CA	Improved Shaft Seal Assembly	19992306834	08/24/1999	2306834	5/9/2006	David C. Orlowski	David C. Orlowski
and week	and the same of th	100					
P3086 BR	Snap Together Bearing Isolator	PI-0004587-0	1/14/2000	PI-0004587-0	4/22/2008	David C. Orlowski	David C. Orlowski William Steinert

PATENT REEL: 032496 FRAME: 0110

RECORDED: 03/21/2014